
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 28th April – 14th May 2023 
             

Friday 28th April 
09:30 – 11:00, Launch of the new Social Housing development, Cascade Apartments, in Carrigtwohill. 

Mayor to Attend. 

16.00 – 18.00, Official opening of Extension of Enterprise Centre CL, Mitchelstown. Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 21:00, Glanfest 2023, Glanworth GAA. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 29th April 
18:00 - 20:00, The official opening of the Coach House at Greywood Arts Residency and Creative 

Hub, Killeagh. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Sunday 30th April  
No Appointments. 

Monday 1st May 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 2nd May 
10:30 – 14:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14:15 – 14:30, launch of the Local Economic and Community Plan consultation, Foyer, County Hall. 

Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 14:45, Bike Week Cork 2023. County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 3rd May 
No Appointments. 



Thursday 4th May 
19:30 – 22.00, IPB Insurance AGM Dinner, The Hayfield Manor Hotel, Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

Friday 5th May 
12:00 – 15:00, Hope Luncheon, The Radisson Blu Hotel. Mayor to Attend. 

18:30 – 20:00, Art Exhibition "Untamed" by Irish Artist Aislinn Celisse, Blackwater Valley Makers, 

Fermoy. The Deputy Mayor Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 

Saturday 6th May 
17:00 – 18:00, Basant Festival, Carrigaline Park. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Sunday 7th May 
12:00 – 13:30, Annual Mass and LA na bhFiann 2023. St Colmans Cathedral Cobh. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

Monday 8th May 
11:00 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 9th May 
No Appointments. 

Wednesday 10th May 
12:00 – 15.0, Friends of Marymount, Annual Lunch. Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

Thursday 11th May 
14:00 – 15:00, Launch for Doneraile Court, Doneraile. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Friday 12th May 
10:30 – 12:00, Launch of the West Cork Archaeological Guide, Bantry Tourist Office. Mayor to 

Attend. 

18:30 – 22:00, CIF Cork Construction Dinner, Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

19:00 – 21:00, Opening of Whitechurch Community Gymnasium, Community Centre, Whitechurch. 

Attendance to be confirmed.  

Saturday 13th May 
TBC, Civil Defence Medal Presentation, The West Cork Hotel, Skibbereen. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 



Sunday 14th May 
TBC, Civil War Commemoration in Newcestown, Attendance to be confirmed. 


